- <i>A</i> ₁₀ 581-40.00 11-09- To the Hono Please record t. 101195		09/1019 IEET DE RECEIPTION U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMENT Partient and Trademarks: or copy thereof.
l. Name of conveying party(ies): asuaki Arai, Yukihiko Sakaguchi and asunobu Izumi		address of receiving party(ies):
Additional name(s) of conveying parties attached? - 🗆 Yes 🛛 X No		5-8, Higashishinagawa-2-chome,
3. Nature of conveyance:	Sittiagay	va-ku, Tokyo, Japan
x Assignment D Merger		
D Security Agreement D Change of Name	e	
O Other		
Execution Date(s): <u>7/8/98</u>	Additiona	l name(s) & address(es) attached? yes x no
If this document is being filed together date of the application is: (Date) <u>7</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)	/8/98	
date of the application is: (Date) <u>7</u> A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? D	Yes x No
date of the application is: (Date) <u>7</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? D 6. Total invol	Yes x No number of applications and patents ved (number) 1
 date of the application is: (Date) 7 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young, 1850 M Street, N.W. 	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? D 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P.	Yes x No number of applications and patents
 date of the application is: (Date) 7 A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young, 	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? D 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P. M Enc	Yes x No number of applications and patents ved (number) 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40
<pre>date of the application is: (Date)</pre>	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P. Enc Cha	Yes x No number of applications and patents ved (number) 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 closed
 date of the application is: (Date) 7. A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers at Additional numbers at a straight of the st	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P. Enc Cha Oth	Yes x No number of applications and patents ved (number) fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 closed arge to deposit account her
<pre>date of the application is: (Date)</pre>	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? D 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P. B Enc D Cha D Oth 8. Depos	Yes x No number of applications and patents ved (number)1 fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$_40 closed arge to deposit account her sit account number:02-4300
<pre>date of the application is: (Date)</pre>	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? D 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P. B Enc D Cha D Oth 8. Depos	Yes x No number of applications and patents ved (number) fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 closed arge to deposit account her
<pre>date of the application is: (Date)</pre>	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? D 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P. B Enc D Cha D Oth 8. Depos	Yes x No . number of applications and patents . ved (number) . fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 . elosed arge to deposit account her sit account number: ached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
date of the application is: (Date) 7 A. Patent Application No.(S) Additional numbers at 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Beveridge, DeGrandi, Weilacher & Young, 1850 M Street, N.W. Suite 800 Washington, DC 20036 Attorney Docket No. 06-549 DO NOT US 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, and any attached copy is a true copy of	/8/98 B. Pater ttached? 6. Total invol 7. Total L.L.P. B End Cha Cha B. Depos (Atta SE THIS SPAC	Yes x No number of applications and patents ved (number) 1 fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40 closed arge to deposit account her sit account number: 02-4300 ached duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

L.

U.S.A. (JOINT INVENTORS)

ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration paid to Yasuaki ARAI, Yukihiko SAKAGUCHI, and Yasunobu IZUMI,

citizens of Japan by SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of Japan,

located at 5-8, Higashishinagawa-2-chome, Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, Japan,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said Yasuaki ARAI, Yukihiko SAKAGUCHI, and Yasunobu IZUMI,

do hereby sell and assign to said SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED,

Maix successors and assigns, all our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to "MEDICINAL LIQUID INJECTION PORT"

invented by us and described in the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed on even date herewith,

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extentions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED,

Notice Successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And we hereby agree to sign and execute any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, and proper in the prosecution of said above-named application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, continuation-in-part, substitute, divisional, renewal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extention, or interference proceedings, or otherwise to secure the title thereto in said assignee;

And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said SUMITOMO BAKELITE COMPANY LIMITED.

Signed on the dates indicated aside our signatures:

	INVENTORS (発明者フルネームサイン)	Date Signed (署名目)	Witnesses (立会人サイン)
1)	Casual April	July 8, 1998	Kenji Kawai
2)		July 8, 1998	Kenji Kawai
•	(yukihiko SAKAGUCHI	July 8, 1998	Kenji Kamar
3)	(Yasunobu IZUMI)	5 diy 0, 1990	Nenja Mana
4)	()		
5)	a and a second		
6)	()		
0)	(
7)	()		
8)			
	(,		

RECORDED: 07/22/1998

PATENT REEL: 010361 FRAME: 0360